RP01301002E For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com
Magnum Air Circuit Breakers (IEC)
Renewal Parts and Accessories
Renewal Parts
Supersedes RP.22F.01.T.E,
Pages 1 – 25, dated October 2001.
Description Page
Magnum Air Circuit Breakers Renewal Parts and Accessories

Parts and Accessories
Magnum Breaker Catalog Identification
Table 1. Catalog Numbering System
3. Type
I = Standard IEC Frame
K = (1100 V)
N = Narrow Frame
M W A X-
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
13 and 14. Trip Unit
NN = Unprotected
22 = 220 LI
52 = 520 LSI
5W = 520i LSIG
M2 = 520M LSI
MT = 520M LSI 24/48 Vdc
MU = 520M LSI 120 Vac
MV = 520M LSI 240 Vac
MW = 520Mi LSIG
MJ = 520Mi LSIG 24/48 Vdc
MK = 520Mi LSIG 120 Vac
ML = 520Mi LSIG 240 Vac
ME = 520M LSIA 24/48 Vdc
MC = 520M LSIA 120 Vac
MF = 520M LSIA 240 Vac
1W = 1150i LSI 24/48 Vdc
1N = 1150i LSI 120 Vac
1P = 1150i LSI 240 Vac
1R = 1150i LSIG/A 24/48 Vdc
1S = 1150i LSIG/A 120 Vac
1T = 1150i LSIG/A 240 Vac
CU = 520MC LSI 120 Vac
CV = 520MC LSI 240 Vac
CT = 520MC LSI 24/48 Vdc
CK = 520MCi LSIG 120 Vac
CL = 520MCi LSIG 240 Vac
CJ = 520MCi LSIG 24/48 Vdc
CC = 520MC LSIA 120 Vac
CF = 520MC LSIA 240 Vac
CE = 520MC LSIA 24/48 Vdc
18. UVR/Second ST
N = None
A = 110 - 127 Vac (Instant.)
R = 208 - 240 Vac (Instant.)
C = 24 Vdc (Instant.)
H = 48 Vdc (Instant.)
E = 110 - 125 Vdc (Instant.)
F = 220 - 250 Vdc (Instant.)
G = 32 Vdc (Instant.)
X = 380 - 415 Vac (Instant.)
J = 480 Vac (Instant.)
K = 600 Vac (Instant.)
1 = 110 - 127 Vac/Vdc (2nd ST)
2 = 208 - 240 Vac/Vdc (2nd ST)
3 = 24 Vdc (2nd ST)
4 = 48 Vdc (2nd ST)
23. Latch Check Switch/Load Side Voltmeter
LCS Metering TU Volt Configuration
Connection (520M, 520MC, or 1150)
N = None Standard
M = None Load Side Voltage Metering
L = SR Standard
Y = SR Load Side Voltage Metering
C = Cust. Standard
D = Cust. Load Side Voltage Metering
19. Auxiliary Switch
N = None
2 = 2A/2B
4 = 4A/4B
6 = 6A/6B
20. OTS/Bell Alarm
N = None with Trip Indicator
E = None without Trip Indicator